MEGHALAYA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION New Admn. Building, Left Wing, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Lower Lachumiere: Shillong - 793001

.....

## NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON RETAIL TARIFF FOR FY 2018-19

Public Notices inviting objections on the Petition for Annual Revenue Requirement and Determination of Tariff filed by Meghalaya Power Generation Corporation Ltd (MePGCL), Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Ltd (MePTCL) and Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Ltd (MePDCL) for the financial hear 2018-19 were published in various local newspapers on 7<sup>th</sup>, 8<sup>th</sup>, 9<sup>th</sup> and 13<sup>th</sup> December 2017 inviting suggestions/objections, etc. from consumers and any interested persons/organisations. The Commission will now be holding public hearing on these petitions on the date and time specified below, in the Commission office at Lower Lachumiere.

- Hearing on Annual Revenue Requirement and Determination of Tariff filed by MePGCL for FY 2018-19 is fixed on 8<sup>th</sup> March 2018 from 1200 hrs.
- Hearing on Annual Revenue Requirement and Determination of Tariff filed by MePTCL for FY 2018-19 is fixed from 1300 hrs on 8<sup>th</sup> March 2018.
- 3. Hearing on Annual Revenue Requirement and Determination of Tariff filed by MePDCL for FY 2018-19 is fixed from **1200 hrs on 9<sup>th</sup> March 2018**.
- 4. All the objectors who have filed their objections with the Commission by the last date for filing of the objections and other person/organizations interested in presenting their views/suggestions on the above mentioned matters before the Commission are invited to participate in the hearing.

Sd/-

## SECRETARY

Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission